APPENDIX 8 -3
Grouped Projects for Pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation - SHOPP Roadway Preservation

Scope: Projects are consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 categories - Pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation, Emergency relief (23 U.S.C. 125), Widening narrow pavements or reconstructing bridges (no additional travel lanes). See
Appendix 8 for current grouped listing or MPO comments.

Agency

County

District -EA (if
applicable)

SHOPP CTIPS

BCAG CTIPS

2020 RTP Reference

Project Title

Project Description

PE

R/W

CON

TOTAL

Caltrans

Butte

0J440

10200000226

20200000222

Appendix 10-1 Project 95
and79

SR 162

In and near Oroville, from Feather
River Bridge to Foothill Boulevard.
Rehabilitate pavement and drainage
systems, upgrade facilities to ADA
standards, and upgrade signs and
guardrails

2300

790

12570

15,660

Caltrans

Butte

4H760

10200000211

20200000222

Appendix 10-1 Project 89

SR 32

In and near Chico, from Muir Ave to
Route 99. Rehabilitate pavement,
install signals and lighting, upgrade
TMS elements, rehabilitate drainage|
systems, and upgrade facilities to
ADA standards.

3500

3930

27400

34,830

Caltrans

Butte

0J430

10200000227

20200000222

Appendix 10-1 Project 94

SR70

Near Pulga, from east of Big ben Rd
to Plumas County line, Rehabilitate
pavement, drainage systems,
lighting, sign panels, and TMS
elements.

2730

1180

13940

17,850

Caltrans

Butte

1H140

10200000212

20200000222

Appendix 10-1 Project 90

SR 99

In and near Gridley, from Hollis
Lane to north of Ford Avenue.
Rehabilitate pavement, upgrade
TMS elements, rehabilitate drainage|
systems, and upgrade facilities to
ADA standards. Project includes 3.1
million from BCAG and 400k from
Gridley (identified seperately).

1830

1110

13180

16,120

Totals

10360

7010

67090

84,460

Caltrans

Butte

1H140

10200000212

20200000222

Appendix 10-1 Project 90

SR 99

In and near Gridley, from Hollis
Lane to north of Ford Avenue.
Rehabilitate pavement, upgrade
TMS elements, rehabilitate drainage|
systems, and upgrade facilities to
ADA standards. Project includes 3.1
million from BCAG and 400k from
Gridley (identified seperately).

BCAG Financial
Contribtuion to
IH140

3100

3,100

Caltrans

Butte

1H140

10200000212

20200000222

Appendix 10-1 Project 90

SR 99

In and near Gridley, from Hollis
Lane to north of Ford Avenue.
Rehabilitate pavement, upgrade
TMS elements, rehabilitate drainage|
systems, and upgrade facilities to
ADA standards. Project includes 3.1
million from BCAG and 400k from
Gridley (identified seperately).

Gridley Financial
Contribution to
1H140

400

400

3,500




