## APPENDIX 8 -3 Grouped Projects for Pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation - SHOPP Roadway Preservation

Scope: Projects are consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 categories - Pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation, Emergency relief (23 U.S.C. 125), Widening narrow pavements or reconstructing bridges (no additional travel lanes). See Appendix 8 for current grouped listing or MPO comments.

								•				
Agency	County	District -EA (if applicable)	SHOPP CTIPS	BCAG CTIPS	2020 RTP Reference	Project Title	Project Description		PE	R/W	CON	TOTAL
Caltrans	Butte	0J440	10200000226	20200000222	Appendix 10-1 Project 95 and79	SR 162	In and near Oroville, from Feather River Bridge to Foothill Boulevard. Rehabilitate pavement and drainage systems, upgrade facilities to ADA standards, and upgrade signs and guardrails		2300	790	12570	15,660
Caltrans	Butte	4H760	10200000211	2020000222	Appendix 10-1 Project 89	SR 32	In and near Chico, from Muir Ave to Route 99. Rehabilitate pavement, install signals and lighting, upgrade TMS elements, rehabilitate drainage systems, and upgrade facilities to ADA standards.		3500	3930	27400	34,830
Caltrans	Butte	0J430	10200000227	20200000222	Appendix 10-1 Project 94	SR 70	Near Pulga, from east of Big ben Rd to Plumas County line, Rehabilitate pavement, drainage systems, lighting, sign panels, and TMS elements.		2730	1180	13940	17,850
Caltrans	Butte	1H140	1020000212	20200000222	Appendix 10-1 Project 90	SR 99	In and near Gridley, from Hollis Lane to north of Ford Avenue. Rehabilitate pavement, upgrade TMS elements, rehabilitate drainage systems, and upgrade facilities to ADA standards. Project includes 3.1 million from BCAG and 400k from Gridley (identified seperately).		1830	1110	13180	16,120
Totals								10360	7010	67090	84,460	
Caltrans	Butte	1H140	1020000212	20200000222	Appendix 10-1 Project 90	SR 99	In and near Gridley, from Hollis Lane to north of Ford Avenue. Rehabilitate pavement, upgrade TMS elements, rehabilitate drainage systems, and upgrade facilities to ADA standards. Project includes 3.1 million from BCAG and 400k from Gridley (identified seperately).	BCAG Financial Contribtuion to IH140			3100	3,100
Caltrans	Butte	1H140	1020000212	2020000222	Appendix 10-1 Project 90	SR 99	In and near Gridley, from Hollis Lane to north of Ford Avenue. Rehabilitate pavement, upgrade TMS elements, rehabilitate drainage systems, and upgrade facilities to ADA standards. Project includes 3.1 million from BCAG and 400k from Gridley (identified seperately).	Gridley Financial Contribution to 1H140			400	400
												3,30